

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. †2362

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2015


SCHOOLS FOR TRIBALS


†2362.     SHRI VIJAY KUMAR HANSDAK:


Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the sanctioned schools for the welfare of Scheduled Tribes (STs) especially girls and the number of schools out of them presently functional in the country indicating the facilities available therein, State/UT-wise, especially, North-Eastern Region; and


(b) the details of proposals received from State Governments and Union Territory Administrations to set up more such schools in the country during the current year indicating the proposals sanctioned out of them and funds released thereunder, State/UT-

wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA)


(a): State-wise details of schools sanctioned by the Ministry of Tribal Affairs including those for girls are at Annex-1.

(b): Details of proposal received for setting of Ekalavya Model Residential Schools (EMRS) are at Annex-2. State-wise schools approved under the Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) by the Ministry of Human Resource Development in ST concentrated Districts are at Annex-2-B.

******


Annexure-1


Annexure to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2362 for 14-12-

2015


A - STATUS OF THE ASHRAM SCHOOLS SANCTIONED


(as on 11.12.2015)

Sl. No. Name of the

State Govt.

No. of Ashram

Schools

sanctioned

Status of the project

Boys Girls Total Ashram

Schools

completed

Ashram

Schools

incomplete

1. Andhra

Pradesh

64 14 78 41 37

2. Assam 0 1 1 0 1

3. Chhattisgarh  85 49 134 86 48

4. Gujarat  156 8 164 158 6

5. Goa 0 1 1 0 1

6. Jharkhand  2 0 2 0 2

7. Karnataka  19 0 19 17 2

8. Kerala 10 1 11 7 4

9. Madhya

Pradesh

155 87 242 193 49

10. Maharashtra  87 8 95 87 8

11. Odisha 0 97 97 53 44

12 Rajasthan  0 9 9 0 9

13. Sikkim 0 1 1 0 1


14. Tripura  6 18 24 19 5

15. Uttrakhand  9 3 12 10 2

16. Uttar Pradesh  1 1 02 0 2

 Total  594 298 892 671 221


No. of Boys Ashram Schools sanctioned = 594

No. of Girls Ashram Schools sanctioned   = 298

No. of total Ashram Schools sanctioned (Girls + Boys) = 892

No. of total Ashram Schools completed =    671

No. of total Ashram Schools incompleted =   221


B - Number of EMRSs sanctioned and functional so far under Article 275(1) of the Constitution

    (as on 11.12.2015)

S No. State No. of EMRSs
sanctioned

No. of EMRSs functional

1. Andhra Pradesh 14 04

2. Arunachal Pradesh 02 01

3. Assam 02 0

4. Bihar 02 0

5. Chhattisgarh 16 12

6. Gujarat 23 22

7. Goa 1 0

8. Himachal Pradesh 01 1

9. Jammu & Kashamir 02 0

10. Jharkhand 15 04

11. Karnataka 18 04

12. Kerala 02 02

13. Madhya Pradesh 29 25

14. Maharashtra 14 11

15. Manipur 03 02

16. Mizoram 02 01

17. Nagaland 03 03

18. Odisha 21 13

19. Rajasthan 17 09

20. Sikkim 03 02

21. Tamil Nadu 02 02

22. Telangana 07 06

23. Tripura 04 04

24. Uttar Pradesh 03 02

25. Uttrakhand 01 01

26. West Bengal 07 07

Total 214 138


C – School projects funded under the Scheme “Voluntary Organizations working for the

welfare of Scheduled Tribes” during last 3 years and current year

    (as on 11.12.2015)

Project 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

Residential Schools 44 72 88 29

Non-residential schools 66 71 137 1


School projects funded under the Scheme “Strengthening Education among Scheduled Tribe

Girls in Low Literacy Districts” providing residential facilities/Educational Complexes for ST

girls during last 3 years and current year


    (as on 11.12.2015)

Project 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

Educational Complexes 40 96 104 104


Annex-2.


Annexure to part (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2362 for 14-12-2015


Number of EMRSs sanctioned during the year 2015-16.


S No. State No. of EMRSs sanctioned during 2015-16 Funds sanctioned during 2015-
16
  (₹. In lakh)

1. Gujarat 1 1200.00

2. Goa 1 400.00

3. Madhya
Pradesh

4 2400.00

4. Maharashtra 3 2400.00

5 Odisha 5 2500.00

6 Sikkim 1 100.00

 Total  15 9000.00

Annex-2-B

Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA)

District Wise Number of Schools

New School - ST Concentrated Districts


Sl.N

o

District 1 Section

Approved

Schools

2 Section

Approved

Schools

Total

Schools

Approved

Ammount

Approved
(Rs.In Lakh)

Enrollment

As per

UDISE

No of

Functional

Schools

As per UDISE

ARUNACHAL PRADESH

1 EAST KAMENG 1 0 1 46.86 37 1

2 EAST SIANG 7 2 9 477.29 528 5

3 LOWER SUBANSIRI 4 1 5 394.73 125 2

4 PAPUM PARE 4 2 6 452.85 497 3

5 TAWANG 2 0 2 93.72 104 2

6 TIRAP 1 0 1 104.93 0

7 UPPER SIANG 2 2 4 332.17 123 1

8 UPPER SUBANSIRI 4 0 4 303.58 228 2

9 WEST SIANG 2 3 5 409.56 22 1

  State Total 27 10 37 2615.69 1664 17

ASSAM

10 DIMA HASAO 0 0 0 0

11 KARBI ANGLONG 0 0 0 0

  State Total 0 0 0 0

CHHATTISGARH

12 BASTER 0 51 51 2964.12 4813 50


13 BILASPUR

(CHHATTISGARH)

0 113 113 6688.7572

4

14588 110

14 DANTEWADA 0 10 10 581.2 805 10

15 JASHPUR 0 20 20 1162.4 1383 20

16 KANKER 0 89 89 5172.68 6190 86

17 KAWARDHA 0 56 56 3315.3186

2

6386 54

18 KORBA 0 69 69 4070.8786

2

7424 68

19 SURGUJA 0 56 56 3254.72 4527 54

  State Total 0 464 464 27210.074

5

46116 452

DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI

20 DADRA AND

NAGAR HAVELI(UT)

0 0 0 0

  State Total 0 0 0 0

GUJARAT

21 DOHAD 1 6 7 393.58 621 6

22 NARMADA 4 10 14 768.64 328 6

23 PANCH MAHALS 2 3 5 264.08 0

24 THE DANGS 7 3 10 502.38 232 2

25 VADODARA 10 10 20 1049.8 0

26 VALSAD 0 22 22 1278.64 1365 15

  State Total 24 54 78 4257.12 2546 29

HIMACHAL PRADESH

27 KINNAUR 1 1 2 104.98 48 2

28 LAHUL & SPITI 0 0 0 0

  State Total 1 1 2 104.98 48 2

JAMMU & KASHMIR

29 KARGIL 7 5 12 618.62 245 12

30 LEH (LADAKH) 5 3 8 408.66 181 8

31 PUNCH 3 36 39 2936.1 1676 22

32 RAJAURI 26 13 39 2070.94 2014 36


  State Total 41 57 98 6034.32 4116 78

JHARKHAND

33 DUMKA 0 54 54 3161.552 4300 43

34 GODDA 0 40 40 2351.168 3393 37

35 GUMLA 0 43 43 2511.62 2271 26

36 LOHARDAGA 0 19 19 1106.772 2708 17

37 PAKAUR 0 26 26 1521.008 3173 24

38 PASHCHIMI

SINGHBHUM

0 50 50 2910.064 4467 48

39 PURBI SINGHBHUM 0 42 42 2453.232 3420 35

40 SAHIBGANJ 0 36 36 2108.8 4445 31

  State Total 0 310 310 18124.216 28177 261

MADHYA PRADESH

41 ANUPPUR 0 16 16 1268.2 1461 10

42 BARWANI 0 20 20 1331.54 1494 17

43 BETUL 0 40 40 3114.12 3864 26

44 DHAR 0 60 60 5009.46 4698 33

45 DINDORI 0 24 24 1845.92 2680 16

46 HARDA 0 11 11 977.6 648 5

47 JHABUA 0 23 23 1787.8 1530 15

48 KHANDWA 0 48 48 3973.74 4222 29

49 KHARGONE 0 34 34 2596.26 2804 23

50 MANDLA 0 43 43 3739.52 3027 21

51 RATLAM 0 26 26 2300.44 1431 12

52 SHAHDOL 0 42 42 4076.06 2408 13

53 SHEOPUR 0 23 23 2126.08 1298 9

54 SIDHI 0 36 36 3445.44 2023 12

55 UMARIA 0 37 37 3503.56 2559 13

56 VIDISHA 0 40 40 3001.36 2795 28

  State Total 0 523 523 44097.1 38942 282

MAHARASHTRA


57 DHULE 0 0 0 0

58 NANDURBAR 0 0 0 0

  State Total 0 0 0 0

MANIPUR

59 CHANDEL 5 8 13 800.23 245 8

60 CHURACHANDPUR 16 6 22 1306.74 153 11

61 SENAPATI 27 11 38 2253.65 728 28

62 TAMENGLONG 14 6 20 1181.33 202 15

63 UKHRUL 13 16 29 1704.14 389 23

  State Total 75 47 122 7246.09 1717 85

MEGHALAYA

64 EAST GARO HILLS 0 1 1 58.12 30 1

65 EAST KHASI HILLS 3 4 7 534.13 103 3

66 JAINTIA HILLS 0 6 6 443.46 161 4

67 RI BHOI 0 3 3 221.73 0

68 SOUTH GARO

HILLS

0 5 5 385.34 0

69 WEST GARO HILLS 0 4 4 279.85 164 2

70 WEST KHASI HILLS 1 2 3 201 22 1

  State Total 4 25 29 2123.63 480 11

MIZORAM

71 AIZAWL 1 15 16 918.66 526 16

72 CHAMPHAI 3 3 6 382.11 192 5

73 KOLASIB 2 10 12 742.09 432 11

74 LAWNGTLAI 2 8 10 625.85 224 9

75 LUNGLEI 3 17 20 1312.26 550 17

76 MAMIT 4 8 12 719.57 298 11

77 SAIHA 0 7 7 406.84 152 7

78 SERCHHIP 3 2 5 256.82 103 5

  State Total 18 70 88 5364.2 2477 81

NAGALAND

79 DIMAPUR 4 11 15 1018.48 925 12


80 KIPHIRE 0 13 13 794.06 122 6

81 KOHIMA 3 12 15 953.13 179 4

82 LONGLENG 1 10 11 704.67 249 6

83 MOKOKCHUNG 15 10 25 1361.1 371 15

84 MON 2 10 12 751.53 1031 8

85 PEREN 1 10 11 858.67 95 4

86 PHEK 8 12 20 1187.82 157 8

87 TUENSANG 4 15 19 1097.74 548 13

88 WOKHA 6 9 15 881.24 317 11

89 ZUNHEBOTO 4 8 12 652.4 150 4

  State Total 48 120 168 10260.84 4144 91

ORISSA

90 BOLANGIR 0 48 48 3328.89 2112 28

91 DEOGARH 0 11 11 674.84 356 6

92 GAJAPATI 0 63 63 3883.86 2079 59

93 KALAHANDI 0 60 60 3703.53 3550 53

94 KANDHAMAL 0 48 48 2940.87 2255 43

95 KEONJHAR 0 10 10 625.66 470 7

96 KORAPUT 0 101 101 5956.04 3129 95

97 MALKANGIRI 0 57 57 3395.76 2227 47

98 MAYURBHANJ 0 17 17 1032.5 369 11

99 NABARANGPUR 0 73 73 4521.25 4379 60

100 NUAPADA 0 26 26 1614.77 1584 21

101 RAYAGADA 0 80 80 4747.4 2007 67

102 SUNDERGARH 0 38 38 2896.07 1728 28

  State Total 0 632 632 39321.44 26245 525

RAJASTHAN

103 BANSWARA 9 0 9 674.73 0

104 DUNGARPUR 11 0 11 824.67 0

105 SAWAI MADHOPUR 0 0 0 0

106 UDAIPUR 13 0 13 974.61 0


  State Total 33 0 33 2474.01 0

SIKKIM

107 NORTH SIKKIM 2 0 2 195.54 22 1

  State Total 2 0 2 195.54 22 1

TELANGANA

108 KHAMMAM 0 0 0 0

  State Total 0 0 0 0

TRIPURA

109 DHALAI 12 2 14 742.14 786 10

  State Total 12 2 14 742.14 786 10

Grand Total 285 2315 2600 170171.39 157480 1925

Generated as on Thursday, December 10, 2015
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